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Chorley Parkland Relays
at Astley Park, Chorley on Sunday 10th September 2000

Parkland Relays  Stage 1
Pos Name Club Leg Time
1  Ian Shakeshaft BoltonVets 10:19
2  David Shaw Bolton S 10:26
3  Michael Hammer B’burn  AC 10:29
4  Nel Tattersall Hyndburn 10:35
5  Mark Schooling ChorleyH M 10:36
6  Micl O’Donnell ChorleyACS 10:37
7  Simon Wright Wigan Phoe 10:55
8  Man Coulthurst Wesham 11:00
9  Alan Appleby PrestonMVA 11:02
10  Roy Paul ChorleyAVA 11:04
11  Nick Lloyd ChorleyAJA 11:08
12  Tim Court Wigan Phoe 11:22
13  David Gibson NWWH A 11:26
14  Steve Fletcher ChorleyAVB 11:38
15  Pete Bland HorwichMVA 11:40
16  Alan Healey Bury Ac Mv 11:41
17  Bern. Carter ChorleyHF1 11:42
18  A Fairhurst Chorley AC 12:01
19  Roger Morley Bury Ac B 12:08
20  Will Unsworth ChorlH MJA 12:12
21  Deb. Culshaw Wigan Harr 12:20
22  Shane Cliffe Red Rose 12:28
23  David Hammer Accrington 12:34
24  H Sandelands Wigan Phoe 12:38

Parkland Relays  Stage 2
Pos Name Club Leg Time
1  Alan Higginson BoltonVets 10:14
2  Paul Corlett ChorleyACS 10:25
3  David Cole Bury Ac B 10:47
4  Keith Tyrer HorwichMVA 11:01
5  David Archer Bury Ac Mv 11:08
6  John Holland PrestonMVA 11:14
7  Nathan Lawton ChorleyAJA 11:39
8  Mike Unsworth ChorlH MJA 11:42
9  Tim Warn NWWH A 11:58

10  J Lovick ChorleyH M 12:07
11  Lis Richardson ChorleyAF1 12:20
12  Peter James B’burn  H A 12:30
13  Claire Goulden ChorleyHF1 12:49
14  Karen Bain RedRoseRR 13:12
15  Paul Aspen Bolton S 13:45
16  Les Paul ChorleyAVA 14:04
17  Mike Coppin ChorleyAVB 14:45

Parkland Relays  Stage 3
Pos Name Club Leg Time
1  Paul Turner BoltonVets 10:28
2  Jan Allwood Bolton S 10:34
3  Pete Bates Bury Ac Mv 10:41
4  Tony Hesketh HorwichMVA 10:58
5  Pete Dickenson ChorleyAJA 11:06
6  G Booth ChorleyH M 11:21
7  Tony Davies Bury Ac B 11:46
8  Adam Taylor ChorlH MJA 11:48

9  B Nuttall PrestonMVA 12:12
10  Mike Stewart NWWH A 12:18
11  Anthony Lloyd ChorleyACS 12:44
12  Lisa Unsworth ChorleyHF1 13:37
13  Peter Gilkes ChorleyAVA 13:43
14  Carole Kay B’burn H A 14:44
15  Stuart Swann ChorleyAVB 14:45
16  Jan Mayor ChorleyAF1 15:18

Parkland Relays  Stage 4
Pos Name Club Leg Time
1  Gary Counsell Bolton S 10:10
2  Darrn Hoolahan Bury Ac B 10:43
3  Steve Clayton PrestonMVA 11:05
4  Terry Orrell HorwichMVA 11:18
5  P Dickinson ChorleyACS 11:19
6  Victoria Gill ChorleyHF1 11:22
7  Martin Bennett ChorlH MJA 11:57
8  Ray Noble NWWH A 12:04

9  Peter Gillham ChorleyH M 12:07
10  Laura Livesey ChorleyAF1 12:17
11  Ken Smith Bury Ac Mv 12:54
12  Andrew Moir ChorleyAJA 13:02
13  T Dickenson ChorleyAVB 13:43
14  Glynn Platt ChorleyAVA 14:18
15  Ian Kay B’burn H A 14:52
16  Tommy Parr BoltonVets 16:15

25  Janet Pound ChorleyAF1 12:55
26  S Coulthurst RedRoseRR 13:03
27  M Chimejczuk Blackburn 13:14
28  Liz Elliott Unattached 13:27
29  Tom Gidman HorwichR 13:44
30  John Swift Chorley AC 14:10
31  Adrian Batson Blackburn 14:12
32  Conrad Slater Kendal 14:14
33  Lee Morgan Chorley AC 14:34
34  Jenny Ellett Unattached 14:43
35  Dawn Roberts Unattached 14:56
36  Chris Kay B’burn H A 14:59
37  John Rayton Red Rose 15:01
38  Allan Howard Red Rose 15:02
39  Felicity Cross Unattached 15:21
40  Dave Platt Unattached 15:25
41  Billy Dobinson Unattached 15:29
42  Steve Platt Unattached 16:00
43  Paul Byrne Unattached 16:13
44  Wendy Simm Chorley AC 16:36
45  Doug Joss Blackburn 17:23
46  Steve Westhead Chorley AC 18:31
47  Janet Johnston Unattached 18:58
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Chorley Parkland Relays
at Astley Park, Chorley on Sunday 10th September 2000

Parkland Relays  — Team Results — Provisional
 (nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Bolton Senior 44:55
1 David Shaw  (2) 10:26 2 Paul Aspen  (11)13:45
3 Jan Allwood  (9) 10:34 4 Gary Counsell  (1)10:10

  2 Horwich MVA 44:57
1 Pete Bland  (15)11:40 2 Keith Tyrer  (4)11:01
3 Tony Hesketh  (3) 10:58 4 Terry Orrell  (2)11:18

  3 Chorley AC Seniors 45:05
1 Micl O’Donnell  (6) 10:37 2 Paul Corlett  (2)10:25
3 Anthony Lloyd  (4) 12:44 4 P Dickinson  (3)11:19

  4 Bury Ac B 45:24
1 Roger Morley  (19)12:08 2 David Cole  (8)10:47
3 Tony Davies  (8) 11:46 4 Darrn Hoolahan (4)10:43

  5 Preston Mva 45:33
1 Alan Appleby  (9) 11:02 2 John Holland  (3)11:14
3 B Nuttall  (7) 12:12 4 Steve Clayton  (5)11:05

  6 Chorley Harriers Seniors 46:11
1 Mark Schooling  (5) 10:36 2 J Lovick  (5)12:07
3 G Booth  (6) 11:21 4 Peter Gillham  (6)12:07

  7 Bury Ac Mva 46:24
1 Alan Healey  (16)11:41 2 David Archer  (7)11:08
3 Pete Bates  (2) 10:41 4 Ken Smith  (7)12:54

  8 Chorley Ac Ja 46:55
1 Nick Lloyd  (11)11:08 2 Nathan Lawton  (6)11:39
3 Pete Dickenson (5) 11:06 4 Andrew Moir  (8)13:02

  9 Bolton Vets 47:16
1 Ian Shakeshaft (1) 10:19 2 Alan Higginson  (1)10:14
3 Paul Turner  (1) 10:28 4 Tommy Parr  (9)16:15

 10 Chorley Harriers Mja 47:39
1 Will Unsworth  (20)12:12 2 Mike Unsworth  (10)11:42
3 Adam Taylor  (10)11:48 4 Martin Bennett  (10)11:57

 11 Nww Harriers A 47:46
1 David Gibson  (13)11:26 2 Tim Warn  (9)11:58
3 Mike Stewart  (11)12:18 4 Ray Noble  (11)12:04

 12 Chorley Harriers F1 49:30
1 Bern. Carter  (17)11:42 2 Claire Goulden  (12)12:49
3 Lisa Unsworth  (12)13:37 4 Victoria Gill  (12)11:22

 13 Chorley Ac F1 52:50
1 Janet Pound  (25)12:55 2 Lis Richardson (14)12:20
3 Jan Mayor  (14)15:18 4 Laura Livesey  (13)12:17

 14 Chorley Ac Mva 53:09
1 Roy Paul  (10)11:04 2 Les Paul  (13)14:04
3 Peter Gilkes  (13)13:43 4 Glynn Platt  (14)14:18

 15 Chorley Ac Mvb 54:51
1 Steve Fletcher  (14) 11:38 2 Mike Coppin  (16)14:45
3 Stuart Swann  (15)14:45 4 T Dickenson  (15)13:43

 16 Blackburn Harriers A 57:05
1 Chris Kay  (36)14:59 2 Peter James  (17)12:30
3 Carole Kay  (16)14:44 4 Ian Kay  (16)14:52


